w w w . t n b . c aI46
Conduit and FittingsCarlon ®
Technical Information
UL Standard 2024 Maximum Value
Maximum Flame Propagation 6.0 ft.
Maximum Air Temperature at 12 ft. 189ºC (372ºF)
• Storage: -20ºC to 70ºC
(-4ºF to 158ºF)
• Handling: -20ºC to 40ºC
(-4ºF to 104ºF)
 Standard Stock - Reels
Cat. No. Size (in.) Colour Pull Tape Reel Size
(F x W) (in.)
Reel
Type Length (ft.) Reel Wt. (lb.) Product
Wt. per 100 ft. (lb.)
 DE4X1-1000 3/4 Orange Empty 34 x 23 Wood 1000 30 12
 DF4X1C-500R
1 Orange
900 lb.
43 x 23 Wood 500 56 15
 DF4X1C-1000 48 x 28 Wood 1000 79 15
 DF4X1C-1500 48 x 28 Wood 1500 79 15
 DF4X1C-2700 48 x 45 Wood 2700 96 15
 DF4X1C-5200 66 x 41 Wood 5200 250 15
 DF4X1C-6500 72 x 41 Wood 6500 310 15
 DF4X1C-7000 72 x 45 Steel 7000 148 15
 DF4X1C-9400 84 x 45 Steel 9400 199 15
 DG4X1C-900
1-1/4 Orange
48 x 28 Wood 900 79 17
 DG4X1C-500R 48 x 23 Wood 500 56 17
 DG4X1C-1500 48 x 45 Wood 1500 96 17
 DG4X1C-1600 48 x 45 Wood 1600 96 17
 DG4X1C-3200 66 x 41 Wood 3200 250 17
 DG4X1C-4500 72 x 45 Steel 4500 148 17
 DG4X1C-5600 82 x 41 Wood 5600 365 17
 DG4X1C-6500 96 x 41 Steel 6500 700 17
 DH4X1C-1200
1-1/2 Orange
48 x 45 Wood 1200 96 22
 DH4X1C-4000 82 x 45 Steel 4000 193 22

•  Riser-Gard™ is also suitable for direct burial. Not approved for
exposed applications.
•  Available in sizes 3/4 in. through 3 in.
•  Pull tape can be factory pre-installed in 1 in. through 3 in.
•  Outside Diameters meet IPS Dimensions
•  Footage sequentially marked
Standard Stock – Coils
Cat. No. Size (in.) Colour Pull Tape Coil Length (ft.) Product Wt. per
100 ft. (lb.)
DE4X1-350 3/4
Orange
Empty 350 12
DF4X1C-125
1
900 lb. 125 15
DF4X1C-250 900 lb. 250 15
DF4X1-250 Empty 250 15
DF4X1C-500 900 lb. 500 15
DF4X1-250S Empty/Split 250 15
DG4X1-200
1-1/4
Empty 200 17
DG4X1-200S Empty/Split 200 17
DG4X1C-200 900 lb. 200 17
DG4X1C-500 900 lb. 500 17
DH4X1-150S
1-1/2
Empty/Split 150 22
DH4X1C-150 900 lb. 150 22